Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		Sandrine RANCIEN	ARJOWIGGINS						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	117, QUAI DU PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX FRANCE						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: <u>08/26/2008</u>							
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 11/991,739	B. Patent No.						
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No								
	C. Title of Application: SECURE ARTICLE, NOTABLY A SECURITY AND/OR VALUABLE DOCUMENT								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To the best of myknowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
-	Will Patri	iam/r. Berridge, Desistration No. 30,024 ck/r. Muffo, Registration No. 60,342	Date: November 4, 2008						

11/05/2008 DBYRNE 00000008 150461 11991739 01 FC:8021 48.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 021791 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	Sandrine RANCIEN	(5)		
	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)		. (8)		
		to cac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ARJOWIGGINS			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		T ROOSEVELT, F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEA	UX - FRANCE	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Cuse	(11)	SECURE ARTICLE, NOTA	ABLY A SECURITY AND/OR VALUABLE DOC	CUMENT	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 135986			
		•	-	e) executed an application for patent in the United	States of America	
			n date herewith or	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber 11/991.739		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 10, 2			
	r provisions of the Internati	onal Conv	ention for Protection of Indus	nd perform any act which may be necessary in contribution of the contribution of similar agreements. The property of similar agreements or confirm be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm be		
reexami Patents full righ and agre	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a inding on ov grants t	i patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eithim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLUFF & BERRIDGI	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue an signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered to the same and will not execute, any agreements in a sasigns and legal representatives. 15. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any in the same and the	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith,	
reexami Patents full righ and agre	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a inding on ov grants t	i patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not eithim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLUFF & BERRIDGI	ssignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covered will not execute, any agreements in cassigns and legal representatives	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith,	
reexami Patents full righ and agre	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bited 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof execut	ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not es him and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI ble in order to comply with the c undersigned on the date(s)	ssignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covered and and will not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any parallel of the United States Patent and Trademark	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith,	
reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bited 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof execut	ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIED old in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s)	ssignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covered and and will not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any parallel of the United States Patent and Trademark	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for	
reexami Patents full right and agree identifications	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bited 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof execut	ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not es him and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI ble in order to comply with the c undersigned on the date(s)	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover executed, and will not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. IF, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any satules of the United States Patent and Trademark opposite the undersigned name(s).	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for	
reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordat	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bited 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof execut	ited States orizes and g from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not es him and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI sle in order to comply with the c undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover assigneed, and will not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any is a rules of the United States Patent and Trademark (opposite the undersigned name(s).	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL)	
Patents full righ and agre identific recordat Date	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bited 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof execut	ited States orizes and og from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI pole in order to comply with the e undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover assigns and will not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any is rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to opposite the undersigned name(s).	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Patents full right and agree identification recordate. Date Date	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereoff executions are the statement of the statement	ited States orizes and og from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral ted by th	is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI ple in order to comply with the e undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover executed, and will not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. IF, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any strules of the United States Patent and Trademark of the United States Patent and Tradem	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Patents full right and agree identific recordate Date Date Date Date Date	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof execution is the conveying the entire interested that the entire interested in the entire	ited States orizes and og from sai st herein a nding on by grants t or desirat yed by th	is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIED cole in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered with not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any a rules of the United States Patent and Trademark (opposite the undersigned name(s).	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Patents full right and agree identific recordate. Date Date Date Date Date Date	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereoff execution is the conveying the entire interested the entire interested that the entire interested in the entire in	ited States orizes and og from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of dapplication(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI ple in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered as a substant will not execute, any agreements in a sasigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any is rules of the United States Patent and Trademark (opposite the undersigned name(s).	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Patents full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date	4) Each undersigned agree instion a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereoff executive agreement is a convey the entire interests that the same interests at the entire interests and in the entire interests and in the entire interest in the entire interest in the entire interest in the entire interests and in the entire interest in the entire in the entire in the entire i	ited States orizes and og from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of dapplication(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI ple in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover assigns and will not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any is rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to opposite the undersigned name(s).	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Patents full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereoff execution of the conveying the entire interests at the conveying the entire at the entire interests at the entire interest at the en	ited States orizes and og from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral ted by th	is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI color in order to comply with the e undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered to the will not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. If, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any is rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to opposite the undersigned name(s).	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL)	
Patents full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereoff execution of the conveying the entire interests at the conveying the entire at the entire interests at the entire interest at the en	ited States orizes and og from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral ted by th	is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said As ssigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI color in order to comply with the e-undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered with not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any its rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to apposite the United States Patent and Trademark to appoint the United States Patent and Trad	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL)	
Patents full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof execution with the entire interested in	ited States orizes and og from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral ted by th	is patent to the Assignee. Is patent to the Assignee. Irequests the Commissioner of id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not enhim and his heirs, successors, he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGO colo in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covered with not execute, any agreements in a assigns and legal representatives. If, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any is rules of the United States Patent and Trademark to apposite the undersigned name(s). Splice if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs there:	y and all Letters enants that he has onflict herewith, further Office for (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 021791 FRAME: 0705